
Cody Carver, Regional Custodial Operations Manager
Office: (573) 418-9958  |  Cody.Carver@oa.mo.gov

WEST REGION

SOUTHWEST REGION

Timmy Collins • (816) 889-2076
West Region Service Level Manager

Tiffany Buettgenbach • (816) 889-2648
West Region Lead Administrative  

Support Assistant

Matt Peters • (573) 619-0829
West Region Leasing Coordinator

Sabrina Mack • (573) 526-6773
West Region Custodial Manager

Sabrina.Mack@oa.mo.gov

Don Wagner • (816) 565-5098
Southwest Region Service  

Level Manager

 Simone Grindle • (417) 895-6301
Southwest Region Lead  

Administrative Support Assistant

Terrill Newton • (573) 536-8509
Southwest Region  

Leasing Coordinator

Montana Quinn • (573) 522-2545
Southwest Region Custodial Manager

Montana.Quinn@oa.mo.gov

CENTRAL REGION

NORTH CENTRAL REGION

Eric Markway • (573) 522-2895
Central Region Service Level Manager

Haley Creed • (573) 522-5614
Central Region Lead  

Administrative Support Assistant

Melissa Mathis • (573) 694-0758
Central Region Leasing Coordinator

Roberta Burns • (573) 751-4191
Central Region Custodial Manager

Roberta.Burns@oa.mo.gov

EAST REGION

SOUTHEAST REGION

Michael May • (314) 340-6804
East Region Service Level Manager

Linda Sorenson • (314) 340-7602
East Region Lead  

Administrative Support Assistant

Shane Cupp • (573) 536-7671
East Region Leasing Coordinator

Kamaya Johnson • (573) 395-6799
East Region Custodial Manager
Kamaya.Johnson@oa.mo.gov

Justin Schuldt • (573) 592-3487
North Central Region Service  

Level Manager

Shelly Huff • (573) 592-3841
Interim North Central Region Lead  
Administrative Support Assistant

Matt Heaney • (573) 526-6772
North Central Region  
Leasing Coordinator

Justin Blind • (573) 690-3957
North Central Region Custodial Manager

Justin.Blind@oa.mo.gov

Frankie Goins • (573) 712-7294
Southeast Region Service  

Level Manager 

Jessica Robert • (573) 258-3144
Southeast Region Lead  

Administrative Support Assistant

Amy Wieberg • (573) 301-1652
Southeast Region  

Leasing Coordinator

Richard Miranda • (573) 747-2278
Southwest Region Custodial Manager

Richard.Miranda@oa.mo.gov
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